Results of General Meeting RNS Number : 6498W Bluejay Mining PLC 16 July 2024



16 July 2024

Eric

Ewa Tim Said

Bluejay Mining plc / Ticker: JAY / Market: AIM / Sector: Mining

Results of General Meeting

Bluejay Mining plc ('**Bluejay**' or the '**Company**'), the AIM, FSE listed and Pink-Market traded exploration and development company with projects in Greenland and Finland, is pleased to announce that at the Company's General Meeting held earlier today, the resolution was duly passed.

For further information please visit <u>http://www.bluejaymining.com</u> or contact:

Sondergaard	Bluejay Mining plc	enquiry@bluejaymining.com
an Leggat / Adam Cowl	SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP (Nominated Adviser and Broker)	+44 (0) 20 3470 0470
Blythe / Megan Ray / d Izagaren	BlytheRay (Media Contact)	+44 (0) 20 7138 3205

About Bluejay Mining plc

Bluejay is listed on the London AIM market and Frankfurt Stock Exchange and its shares also trade on the Pink Market in the US. With multiple projects in Greenland and Finland, Bluejay offers both portfolio and commodity diversification focused on base and precious metals in Tier 1 jurisdictions.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage

with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

ROMFLFIRDFIRLIS